30
Rigging & Sail Handling
Wykeham Martin Furling Gear
In continuous production for over 100 years, this traditional
furling gear has been successfully fitted to thousands of boats
worldwide. Cast in bronze from the original patterns, the
parts are carefully machined, polished and assembled by
English craftsmen to produce a beautiful and efficient furling

sq. ft sq. m
9443/GM/01/TS 9443/GM/01/DR 1 50 5 72 10 eye 85 62
9443/GM/2B/TS 9443/GM/2B/DR 2B 100 10 100 18 11 128 85
9443/GM/3B/TS 9443/GM/3B/DR 3B 200 20 110 20 12 135 95
9443/GM/4B/TS 9443/GM/4B/DR 4B 350 35 150 28 16 165 150
Dimensions in mm's
B
C
DA
E
80000 Davey & Co Catalogue 2012.qxp:87252 Davey & Co 2007  25/10/12  12:36  Page 30
31
Rigging & Sail Handling
Gunmetal Galvanised No of Internal dia.
Eyes
3416/GM/038 - 2 11⁄2" 38mm
3416/GM/050 3416/GA/050 2 2" 50mm
3416/GM/062 3416/GA/062 2 21⁄2" 62mm
3416/GM/075 3416/GA/075 2 3" 75mm
3416/GM/087 3416/GA/087 2 31⁄2" 87mm
3416/GM/100 3416/GA/100 2 4" 100mm
3418/GM/050 3418/GA/050 4 2" 50mm
3418/GM/062 3418/GA/062 4 21⁄2" 62mm
3418/GM/075 3418/GA/075 4 3" 75mm
3418/GM/087 3418/GA/087 4 31⁄2" 87mm
3418/GM/100 3418/GA/100 4 4" 100mm
Gunmetal Galvanised Jaw width
3402/GM/050 - 2" 50mm
3402/GM/062 3402/GA/062 21⁄2" 62mm
3402/GM/075 3402/GA/075 3" 75mm
3402/GM/087 3402/GA/087 31⁄2" 87mm
Part No Description Diameter
9446/GM/T/050 Tack Boom End Fitting 2" 50mm
9446/GM/C/050 Clew Boom End Fitting 2" 50mm
Part No. Length x Diameter Bore

80000 Davey & Co Catalogue 2012.qxp:87252 Davey & Co 2007  25/10/12  12:37  Page 31
32
Rigging & Sail Handling
Shroud and Bowsprit Plates
Manufactured in gunmetal and galvanised iron. To ensure correct positioning of the plates to the
vessel, the gunmetal versions are now supplied undrilled, thus allowing the fitter to drill fixing holes
that correspond to the boats strong points.
Bronze Rigging Screws & Toggles
Manufactured from high tensile silicon aluminium bronze, the bodies are forged and the forks and
toggles are machined from solid bar for extra strength. They are fitted with stainless steel clevis pins
as standard, although bronze pins could be supplied at special request. These rigging screws and
toggles exceed the breaking loads of modern high strength wire ropes and are equally suited to more
traditional materials. Supplied in a polished bronze finish, this range has the strength and beauty to
suit all types of fine craft.
Gunmetal Galvanised Type Length Overall
9471/GM/075 – Shroud plate 3" 75mm
9471/GM/100 9471/GA/100 Shroud plate 4" 100mm
9471/GM/150 9471/GA/150 Shroud plate 6" 150mm
9471/GM/200 9471/GA/200 Shroud plate 8" 200mm
9471/GM/250 9471/GA/250 Shroud plate 10" 250mm
9471/GM/300 9471/GA/300 Shroud plate 12" 300mm
9471/GM/400 9471/GA/400 Shroud plate 16" 400mm
9472/GM/100 9472/GA/100 Bowsprit plate 4" 100mm
9472/GM/150 9472/GA/150 Bowsprit plate 6" 150mm
9472/GM/200 9472/GA/200 Bowsprit plate 8" 200mm
9472/GM/250 9472/GA/250 Bowsprit plate 10" 250mm
9472/GM/300 9472/GA/300 Bowsprit plate 12" 300mm
Toggle Size Length Fork Width Pin Dia.
1388/SA/06 1⁄4" 11⁄8" 28.5mm 1⁄4" 6.3mm 1⁄4" 6.2mm
1388/SA/08 5⁄16" 11⁄2" 38.1mm 5⁄16" 8.0mm 5⁄16" 7.9mm
1388/SA/10 3⁄8" 13⁄4" 44.0mm 3⁄8" 9.5mm 3⁄8" 9.4mm
1388/SA/11 7⁄16" 25⁄16" 58.0mm 7⁄16" 11.2mm 7⁄16" 10.9mm
1388/SA/12 1⁄2" 211⁄16" 68.0mm 1⁄2" 12.7mm 1⁄2" 12.7mm
1388/SA/16 3⁄4" 23⁄4" 70.0mm 3⁄4" 16.0mm 5⁄8" 15.6mm
1388/SA/19 3⁄4" 31⁄4" 82.0mm 3⁄4" 129.1mm 3⁄4" 18.5mm
Rigging UNF Wire Length Fully Length Fully Fork Pin Min. Break
Screw Thread Size Open Closed Width Dia. Load. kgs
1387/SA/06 1⁄4" 3-4mm 9" 228mm 57⁄8" 149mm 1⁄4" 6.3mm 1⁄4" 6.2mm 1447
1387/SA/08 5⁄16" 4-5mm 101⁄8" 258mm 63⁄4" 172mm 5⁄16" 8.0mm 5⁄16" 7.9mm 2343
1387/SA/10 3⁄8" 5-6mm 11" 280mm 73⁄8" 188mm 3⁄8" 9.5mm 3⁄8" 9.4mm 3597
1387/SA/11 7⁄16" 6-7mm 13" 330mm 9" 228mm 7⁄16" 11.2mm 7⁄16" 10.9mm 4853
1387/SA/12 1⁄2" 7-8mm 14" 355mm 93⁄4" 247mm 1⁄2" 12.7mm 1⁄2" 12.7mm 6599
1387/SA/16 5⁄8" 8-10mm 161⁄4" 414mm 113⁄8" 287mm 5⁄8" 16.0mm 5⁄8" 15.6mm 10631
1387/SA/19 3⁄4" 12mm 211⁄2" 548mm 141⁄4" 361mm 3⁄4" 19.1mm 3⁄4" 18.5mm 14467
All lengths are given as pin centre to pin centre.
All lengths are given as pin centre to hole centre.
9471 9472
80000 Davey & Co Catalogue 2012.qxp:87252 Davey & Co 2007  25/10/12  12:37  Page 32
33
Rigging & Sail Handling
Galvanised Thread Size Length of Body
1371/GA/06/100 1⁄4" 6mm 4" 100mm
1371/GA/08/112 5⁄16" 8mm 41⁄2" 112mm
1371/GA/10/125 3⁄8" 10mm 5" 125mm
1371/GA/12/200 1⁄2" 12mm 8" 200mm
1371/GA/16/225 5⁄8" 16mm 9" 225mm
Galvanised Rigging Screw
Closed body fork and fork rigging screw with
lock nuts. Hot dipped galvanised.
Threaded Bronze Deck Plates

Part No. 1390/GM
Galvanised Round Thimbles
Part Number Diameter x Height Thread Thread Depth
9420/GM/50/08 50mm x 22mm M8 15mm
9420/GM/50/10 50mm x 22mm M10 19mm
9420/GM/66/12 66mm x 34mm M12 22mm
Part Number Shank Eye ID SWL
9381/SS/08 M8 x 13mm long 3⁄4" 20mm 140Kg
9381/SS/10 M10 x 18mm long 1" 25mm 230Kg
9381/SS/12 M12 x 20mm long 13⁄8" 30mm 340Kg
Part Number Nominal Size Overall Length Eye ID
1395/SS/08 8mm 31⁄8" 81mm 9⁄16" 14mm
1395/SS/10 10mm 41⁄4" 110mm 3⁄4" 20mm
1395/SS/12 12mm 51⁄4" 135mm 1" 25mm
Galvanised Outside Diameter Inside Diameter Score
1160/GA/039 11⁄2" 39mm 1" 24mm 9⁄16" 14mm
1160/GA/045 13⁄4" 45mm 13⁄16" 30mm 9⁄16" 15mm
1160/GA/050 2" 50mm 77⁄16" 35mm 11⁄16" 17mm
1160/GA/065 21⁄2" 64mm 13⁄4" 45mm 7⁄8" 22mm
1160/GA/080 31⁄8" 80mm 2" 52mm 1" 25mm
Screw Eyes - Stainless Steel Din 580
A range of 316 stainless steel screw eyes with metric threads suitable for the
deck plates above. Other sizes available on request.
Tackle Hooks - Stainless Steel 316

1227/GM/10 1227/GA/10 3⁄8" 10mm 3⁄8" 10mm 21⁄2" 64mm
1227/GM/12 1227/GA/12 1⁄2" 12mm 7⁄16" 11mm 27⁄8" 75mm
1227/GM/16 1227/GA/16 5⁄8" 16mm 1⁄2" 12mm 35⁄8" 93mm
Dee Approx Break Harp Approx Break Pin Dia Shackle
Strain Strain Dia.
1219/MB/03 400kg - - 3mm 3mm
1219/MB/04 500kg - - 4mm 4mm
1219/MB/05 600kg 1218/MB/05 400kg 5mm 5mm
1219/MB/06 1000kg 1218/MB/06 800kg 6mm 6mm
1219/MB/08 1600kg 1218/MB/08 1200kg 8mm 8mm
1219/MB/10 2400kg 1218/MB/10 1600kg 10mm 10mm
Stamped Brass Snap Shackles
Fixed Eye Length s.w.l. Swivel Eye Length s.w.l.
kg kg
3435/MB/031 11⁄4" 32mm 100 3439/MB/057 21⁄4" 57mm 180
3435/MB/041 15⁄8" 41mm 150 3439/MB/069 23⁄4" 70mm 300
3435/MB/050 2" 50mm 250 3439/MB/081 31⁄4" 81mm 400
3435/MB/062 21⁄2" 62mm 350 3439/MB/100 4" 100mm 480
3435/MB/075 3" 75mm 500 3439/MB/137 51⁄2" 139mm 1000
3435/MB/100 4" 100mm 1000 - - - -
Dee Harp Bow Diameter Pin Diameter
1249/GA/005 1251/GA/005 3⁄16" 5mm 3⁄16" 5mm
1249/GA/006 1251/GA/006 1⁄4" 6mm 1⁄4" 6mm
1249/GA/008 1251/GA/008 5⁄16" 8mm 5⁄16" 8mm

350mm
81⁄4"
210mm
13⁄16"
20mm
Belaying Pins
Available in gunmetal, brass, galvanised iron and turned ash.
Ash O.A. Length Stem Length Stem Diameter
1636/AH/280/25 11" 280mm 61⁄2" 165mm 15⁄16" 24mm
1636/AH/360/29 141⁄2" 365mm 83⁄4" 223mm 11⁄8" 29mm
1636/AH/500/32 20" 500mm 12" 305mm 11⁄4" 32mm
80000 Davey & Co Catalogue 2012.qxp:87252 Davey & Co 2007  25/10/12  12:37  Page 34
35
Rigging & Sail Handling
Brass Nominal Size (a) b c d e
1321/BR/T/16 5⁄8" 16mm 3.25mm 8mm 21mm 9mm
1321/BR/T/19 3⁄4" 19mm 3.5mm 8mm 25mm 13.5mm
1321/BR/T/25 1" 25mm 5.5mm 12mm 31mm 12.5mm
Track and Slides
Our track is extruded from brass and supplied in undrilled lengths of approx. 3 mtrs (10 foot). The
slides are formed from brass sheet or cast in gunmetal and polished.
Hatch Slides

Part No. 3446/GM/025
Spinnaker Pole Slide
Cast in gunmetal with a polished finish, this spinnaker pole
slide fits the 1" (25mm) internal track. A knurled thumb screw
locks it at the desired position.
Part No. 3443/GM/025
Spinnaker Pole End
Polished gunmetal end socket to fit to a wooden
spar. Sprung piston end.
Internal Track and Slides
a
d
e
c b
Brass Size
1320/BR/S/16 5⁄8" 16mm
1320/BR/S/19 3⁄4" 19mm
Gunmetal Size
1321/GM/S/19 3⁄4" 19mm
1321/GM/S/25 1" 25mm
Brass Size
1296/BR/T/16 5⁄8" 16mm
1296/BR/T/19 3⁄4" 19mm
Brass Size

All the blocks in this range are available in teak to special order - minimum quantities will apply.
NEW
NEW
80000 Davey & Co Catalogue 2012.qxp:87252 Davey & Co 2007  25/10/12  12:37  Page 37
Rigging & Sail Handling
38
Large Ash Blocks
Built to the same high standard, and similar construction method, as our smaller ash blocks but with
larger ash shells in relation to the rope size, for use with larger craft. The high strength is derived
from the heavy gauge stainless steel bindings and oversized spindles, on which the hard wearing
ertalon sheaves run smoothly. The blocks are supplied varnished and suit ropes up to 26mm.
Also available to special order Snatch and Swivel Blocks for rope sizes 16-26mm.
Single Block
Shell Rope Size Sheave size SWL
Length mm mm Kg
0650/AH/160 65⁄16" 162mm 16 - 18 90 4600
0650/AH/200 73⁄4" 197mm 20 - 22 112 6000
0650/AH/225 83⁄4" 224mm 24 - 26 146 6750
Single Block & Becket
Shell Rope Size Sheave size SWL
Length mm mm Kg
0651/AH/160 65⁄16" 162mm 16 - 18 90 4600
0651/AH/200 73⁄4" 197mm 20 - 22 112 6000
0651/AH/225 83⁄4" 224mm 24 - 26 146 6750
Double Block
Shell Rope Size Sheave size SWL
Length mm mm Kg
0652/AH/160 65⁄16" 162mm 16 - 18 90 8850
0652/AH/200 73⁄4" 197mm 20 - 22 112 12350
0652/AH/225 83⁄4" 224mm 24 - 26 146 13500
Double Block & Becket
Shell Rope Size Sheave size SWL
Length mm mm Kg
0653/AH/160 65⁄16" 162mm 16 - 18 90 8850
0653/AH/200 73⁄4" 197mm 20 - 22 112 12350
0653/AH/225 83⁄4" 224mm 24 - 26 146 13500
Triple Block
Shell Rope Size Sheave size SWL
Length mm mm Kg
0654/AH/160 65⁄16" 162mm 16 - 18 90 8250
0654/AH/200 73⁄4" 197mm 20 - 22 112 10750
0654/AH/225 83⁄4" 224mm 24 - 26 146 13250
Triple Block & Becket
Shell Rope Size Sheave size SWL
Length mm mm Kg
0655/AH/160 65⁄16" 162mm 16 - 18 90 8250
0655/AH/200 73⁄4" 197mm 20 - 22 112 10750
0655/AH/225 83⁄4" 224mm 24 - 26 146 13250
80000 Davey & Co Catalogue 2012.qxp:87252 Davey & Co 2007  25/10/12  12:37  Page 38
39
Rigging & Sail Handling
Wooden Blocks with Roller Bearings
Manufactured in ash or teak with stainless steel bindings, these blocks have brass sheaves with roller
bearings. Also available in larger sizes for ropes up to 20mm.
Deckleads
A range of deckleads in three configurations to suit wire up to 6mm.
Gunmetal Galvanised Type Sheave Size
9456/GM/050 9456/GA/050 Single Cheek
2" x 3⁄8"
9458/GM/050 - Single Standup
50 x 10mm
9460/GM/050 - Swivel
Teak Ash Rope Size Shell Sheave Size Breaking
Length Load daN
0580/TK/060 0580/AH/060 10mm 60mm 30 x 12mm 1000
0580/TK/070 0580/AH/070 12mm 70mm 35 x 14mm 1300
0580/TK/080 0580/AH/080 14mm 80mm 40 x 16mm 2000
0580/TK/105 0580/AH/105 18mm 105mm 55 x 20mm 2200
0580/TK/120 0580/AH/120 20mm 120mm 65 x 22mm 2500
Single Block
Teak Ash Rope Size Shell Sheave Size Breaking
Length Load daN
0581/TK/060 0581/AH/060 10mm 60mm 30 x 12mm 1000
0581/TK/070 0581/AH/070 12mm 70mm 35 x 14mm 1300
0581/TK/080 0581/AH/080 14mm 80mm 40 x 16mm 2000
Single Block and Becket
Teak Ash Rope Size Shell Sheave Size Breaking
Length Load daN
0582/TK/060 0582/AH/060 10mm 60mm 30 x 12mm 1000
0582/TK/070 0582/AH/070 12mm 70mm 35 x 14mm 2000
0582/TK/080 0582/AH/080 14mm 80mm 40 x 16mm 2000
Double Block
Teak Ash Rope Size Shell Sheave Size Breaking
Length Load daN
0583/TK/060 0583/AH/060 10mm 60mm 30 x 12mm 1000
0583/TK/070 0583/AH/070 12mm 70mm 35 x 14mm 2000
0583/TK/080 0583/AH/080 14mm 80mm 40 x 16mm 2000
Double Block and Becket
Without With Rope Size Sheave Shell
Becket Becket Diameter Length
0500/GM/037 - 6mm 7⁄8" 22mm 11⁄2" 38mm

Dia Dia
4611/00/8 5mm 20mm
80000 Davey & Co Catalogue 2012.qxp:87252 Davey & Co 2007  25/10/12  12:37  Page 42
43
Rigging & Sail Handling
Large Tufnol Type Blocks
Manufactured to the same high standard as the smaller range, these extremely strong blocks are
suitable for ropes sizes 13mm to 22mm. They are internally bound with stainless steel and come in
four configurations to suit most applications. Approved by Germanischer Lloyd in Hamburg.
Heavy Duty Stainless Steel Blocks
An extremly robust range of stainless steel blocks with brass bushed tufnol type sheaves. Designed
for high loads and harsh conditions, these blocks come with swivel heads and beckets as standard and
are available for both rope and wire rope. As used by the Danish Navy.
Single SWL Single SWL Rope Sheave
with Bow daN with Swivel daN Diameter Diameter
4410/OO/13 905 - 13mm 75mm
4410/OO/16 2075 4430/OO/16 1845 16mm 90mm
4410/OO/20 2260 4430/OO/20 2435 20mm 100mm
4410/OO/22 3155 4430/OO/22 3290 22mm 120mm
Single SWL Single SWL Rope Sheave
with Bow daN with Swivel daN Diameter Diameter
& Becket & Becket
4415/OO/13 980 - 13mm 75mm
4415/OO/16 2105 4435/OO/16 1850 16mm 90mm
4415/OO/20 2340 4435/OO/20 2415 20mm 100mm
4415/OO/22 3210 4435/OO/22 3290 22mm 120mm
Double SWL Double SWL Rope Sheave
with Bow daN with Swivel daN Diameter Diameter
& Becket & Becket
4425/OO/13 1005 - 13mm 75mm
4425/OO/16 2400 4445/OO/16 2105 16mm 90mm
4425/OO/20 2600 4445/OO/20 2555 20mm 100mm
4425/OO/22 3210 4445/OO/22 3265 22mm 120mm
Double SWL Double SWL Rope Sheave
with Bow daN with Swivel daN Diameter Diameter
4420/OO/13 1100 - 13mm 75mm
4420/OO/16 2400 4440/OO/16 2105 16mm 90mm
4420/OO/20 2585 4440/OO/20 2555 20mm 100mm
4420/OO/22 3155 4440/OO/22 3300 22mm 120mm
Single Breaking
Load daN Double Breaking
Load daN
Rope
Diameter
Sheave
Diameter
4800/SS/12 4210 4850/SS/12 4210 12mm 50mm
4800/SS/14 4210 4850/SS/14 4210 14mm 63mm
4800/SS/16 7160 4850/SS/16 7090 16mm 80mm
4800/SS/18 10750 4850/SS/18 10750 18mm 100mm
Blocks for Rope
Single Breaking
Load daN Double Breaking
Load daN
Wire
Diameter
Sheave
Diameter
4805/SS/05 4210 4855/SS/05 4210 5mm 50mm
4805/SS/06 4210 4855/SS/06 4210 6mm 63mm
4805/SS/08 7160 4855/SS/08 7090 8mm 80mm
4805/SS/10 10750 4855/SS/10 10750 10mm 100mm
Blocks for Wire
NEW
80000 Davey & Co Catalogue 2012.qxp:87252 Davey & Co 2007  25/10/12  12:37  Page 43